
Sunday, February 24, 2013

@McInnish Park, Carrollton TXwww.CarrolltonRunners.com

40F Cloudy 77%H 8mphSE
Mile Off :7:35 am

5K Off :7:49 am

Carrollton Runners Mile + 5K

5K Overall 5K Masters 5K SeniorsMile Overall
Logan Lewis      5:51.94 Logan Lewis     20:49.90 Adrian Walmsley     22:02.22 Julio Lopez     22:22.20
Kim Andres      7:42.78 Maddee Rowe     21:38.79 Kuay Sullivan     26:34.56 Carol Creech     43:57.62

           Runners --- Average Time of31
MALE5K Name OA Chip Time(Age) Pace GD

Place in
SplitCity FN* Age Grade

Avg. Age Grade: 51.5%29:22
Half

1 Logan Lewis 1    20:49.90OVERALL 1 (14) 6:42.3Bedford -4 68.1%10:27

1 Adrian Walmsley 3    22:02.22MASTERS 2 (54) 7:05.6Dallas  -19 69.2%11:10

1 Julio Lopez 4    22:22.20SENIORS 3 (57) 7:12.0Farmers Branch +2 69.9%11:10

1 Garrett Robinson 43    43:56.95M01-09 30 (8) 14:08.8Plano  +188 38.7%20:25

1 Christian Villarreal 15    25:02.76M10-14 11 (14) 8:03.7carrollton  +41 56.7%12:11

2 Presley Briggs 31    33:33.75 23 (14) 10:48.2 +440 42.3%13:07

1 Conrad Butler 11    24:33.15M25-29 7 (26) 7:54.2Fort Worth  +3 52.5%12:15

2 Raul Platas 16    25:17.09 12 (28) 8:08.3Lewisville  -17 51.0%12:47

3 Jonathan Rodriguez 17    26:00.63 13 (29) 8:22.3Arlington  +44 49.6%12:38

4 Carlos Sanchez 40    37:38.73 29 (28) 12:07.0Carrollton  34.3%

1 Gabor Toth 6    23:18.98M30-34 5 (32) 7:30.3Irving  55.8%

2 Hung Phan 46    49:58.78 31 (31) 16:05.2Irving  25.9%

1 Mani Raveendran 23    29:21.28M35-39 17 (35) 9:26.9Irving +49 44.9%14:16

2 Michael Rumery 39    37:23.04 28 (39) 12:02.0Plano  +447 36.2%14:58

1 Johnny Chen 5    21:30.18M40-44 4 (44) 6:55.3Plano 65.4%

2 Nathan Bruser 14    22:27.25 10 (41) 7:13.6Coppell  -17 61.2%11:22

3 David Lewis 7    23:34.45 6 (41) 7:35.3Bedford  +16 58.3%11:39

4 Dierk Hohman 26    29:37.78 20 (43) 9:32.2Coppell  -28 47.1%15:03

1 John Smith 25    29:20.44M45-49 19 (47) 9:26.6Dallas  +2 49.1%14:39

2 Joe Sullivan 29    31:55.00 21 (49) 10:16.4Coppell  45.8%

3 Daniel Briggs 32    33:48.96 24 (49) 10:53.1 +65 43.3%16:22

4 Brian Rowe 35    34:13.81 25 (46) 11:01.1Irving  +90 41.7%16:22

1 David Short 12    24:20.31M50-54 8 (52) 7:50.0Frisco -84 61.6%12:52

2 Wally Gruenes 19    27:07.51 14 (54) 8:43.8 56.2%

3 Ronald Hamilton 21    27:29.69 16 (53) 8:51.0The Colony  -38 55.0%14:04

4 John Kramer 24    29:27.02 18 (51) 9:28.8Plano -7 50.5%14:47

1 Terry Marcott 13    24:47.61M55-59 9 (55) 7:58.8Corinth  -33 62.0%12:40

2 Mike Catt 38    37:08.27 27 (59) 11:57.2The Colony +78 42.8%17:55

1 David Mask 20    25:42.39M60-64 15 (60) 8:16.4Lewisville  +16 62.4%12:43

2 Speed Collingsworth 30    32:20.45 22 (63) 10:24.6 +81 50.9%15:30

3 Dave Hanna 36    34:11.35 26 (61) 11:00.3Little Elm  47.3%

Timing provided by:

DeltaViewTiming.comRan Mile before 5K
Broke Age-Group Record Positive Split

Negative Split
GD Place among Females

PR @ Carrollton Runners (2003 & later)# Races
FN*: 2/24/2013



           Runners --- Average Time of19
FEMALE5K Name OA Chip Time(Age) Pace GD

Place in
SplitCity FN* Age Grade

Avg. Age Grade: 48.7%36:07
Half

1 Maddee Rowe 2    21:38.79OVERALL 1 (13) 6:58.0Irving  73.8%

1 Kuay Sullivan 18    26:34.56MASTERS 5 (47) 8:33.2Coppell +10 61.4%13:12

1 Carol Creech 44    43:57.62SENIORS 14 (62) 14:09.0Plano  +186 45.3%20:26

1 Arwyn Sullivan 28    31:38.13F01-09 8 (8) 10:10.9Coppell  -27 57.3%16:02

1 Trinity Sullivan 27    31:19.45F10-14 7 (13) 10:04.9Coppell +72 51.0%15:04

2 Mallory Rowe 34    34:13.64 10 (11) 11:01.0Irving  +88 48.6%16:23

1 Mackenzie Wilson 10    24:36.35F15-19 4 (18) 7:55.2Carrollton  +4 60.8%12:16

1 Kim Wilson 9    24:00.79F25-29 3 (27) 7:43.7Addison  -32 61.6%12:16

2 Amber Harris 37    34:52.95 11 (26) 11:13.7Arlington +27 42.4%17:13

3 Helen Phan 47    49:58.87 16 (29) 16:05.2Scott City  29.6%

4 Thu Phan 48    49:59.19 17 (29) 16:05.3Addison  29.6%

1 Sarah Bohlman 8    23:45.07F30-34 2 (30) 7:38.7 -64 62.3%12:24

1 Katrice Briggs 33    33:55.70F40-44 9 (42) 10:55.2 45.8%

1 Susan Schafer 45    37:54.45F45-49 15 (47) 12:12.1Richardson  +63 43.0%18:26

2 Julie Larson 42    38:04.21 13 (48) 12:15.2Carrollton  +97 43.4%18:13

1 Yanira Lopez 22    28:21.54F50-54 6 (50) 9:07.7Farmers Branch -39 59.7%14:30

2 Althea Mason 41    38:05.19 12 (50) 12:15.5Carrollton  44.4%

3 Nancy Marcott 50    56:41.14 19 (52) 18:14.7Corinth  30.6%

1 Beverly Collingsworth 49    56:37.59F60-64 18 (62) 18:13.6 35.1%

Timing provided by:

DeltaViewTiming.comRan Mile before 5K
Broke Age-Group Record Positive Split

Negative Split
GD Place among Females

PR @ Carrollton Runners (2003 & later)# Races
FN*: 2/24/2013



           Runners --- Average Time of12
MALE1M Name OA Chip Time(Age) Pace GD

Place in
SplitCity FN* Age Grade

Avg. Age Grade: 56.8%7:52
Half

1 Logan Lewis 1     5:51.94OVERALL 1 (14) 5:51.9Bedford  69.6%

1 Conner Robinson 15    10:26.25M01-09 11 (9) 10:26.3Plano  45.1%

1 Matthew Robinson 17    12:09.17M25-29 12 (27) 12:09.2Fort Worth  30.5%

1 Mani Raveendran 7     7:33.34M35-39 7 (35) 7:33.3Irving  50.2%

1 Johnny Chen 2     6:11.31M40-44 2 (44) 6:11.3Plano  65.4%

1 Ruben Saguil 5     6:41.24M45-49 5 (48) 6:41.2Carrollton  62.4%

1 David Short 4     6:34.23M50-54 4 (52) 6:34.2Frisco  65.6%

2 Gabriel Sapien 6     7:30.56 6 (53) 7:30.6Carrollton  57.9%

3 John Kramer 10     7:59.45 9 (51) 7:59.5Plano  53.5%

1 Julio Lopez 3     6:25.66M55-59 3 (57) 6:25.7Farmers Branch  69.9%

2 Mike Catt 14     9:28.93 10 (59) 9:28.9The Colony  48.2%

1 Scott McKissick 8     7:33.38M60-64 8 (64) 7:33.4Irving  63.3%

           Runners --- Average Time of5
FEMALE1M Name OA Chip Time(Age) Pace GD

Place in
SplitCity FN* Age Grade

Avg. Age Grade: 56.0%8:51
Half

1 Kim Andres 9     7:42.78OVERALL 1 (60) 7:42.8Irving  74.0%

1 Trinity Sullivan 13     9:18.31F10-14 4 (13) 9:18.3Coppell  48.6%

1 Amber Harris 16    10:34.31F25-29 5 (26) 10:34.3Arlington  39.7%

1 Kuay Sullivan 12     8:35.68F45-49 3 (47) 8:35.7Coppell  55.8%

1 Yanira Lopez 11     8:03.30F50-54 2 (50) 8:03.3Farmers Branch  61.9%

Timing provided by:

DeltaViewTiming.comRan Mile before 5K
Broke Age-Group Record Positive Split

Negative Split
GD Place among Females

PR @ Carrollton Runners (2003 & later)# Races
FN*: 2/24/2013



Bib Name GD AgeGrp AG FinishTime+ Pace 5KEqClock TimeStart 1stH 2ndH1M FN* AgeGD
x11 6732  Logan Lewis (M14) M10-14 OA      5:51.94 5:51.9 20.01     5:51.94 --- 69.6%

122 6973  Johnny Chen (M44) M40-44 1st      6:11.31 6:11.3 21.15     6:11.31 --- 65.4%

3433 7193  Julio Lopez (M57) M55-59 1st      6:25.66 6:25.7 21.95     6:25.66 --- 69.9%

1744 7061  David Short (M52) M50-54 1st      6:34.23 6:34.2 22.47     6:34.23 --- 65.6%

2555 7003  Ruben Saguil (M48) M45-49 1st      6:41.24 6:41.2 22.86     6:41.24 --- 62.4%

2166 7015  Gabriel Sapien (M53) M50-54 2nd      7:30.56 7:30.6 25.66     7:30.56 --- 57.9%

x77 7377  Mani Raveendran (M35) M35-39 1st      7:33.34 7:33.3 25.83     7:33.34 --- 50.2%

3388 7048  Scott McKissick (M64) M60-64 1st      7:33.38 7:33.4 25.83     7:33.38 --- 63.3%

3419 7040  Kim Andres (F60) F60-64 OA      7:42.78 7:42.8 26.34     7:42.78 --- 74.0%

3910 6813  John Kramer (M51) M50-54 3rd      7:59.45 7:59.5 27.31     7:59.45 --- 53.5%

31211 7198  Yanira Lopez (F50) F50-54 1st      8:03.30 8:03.3 27.54     8:03.30 --- 61.9%

10312 6982  Kuay Sullivan (F47) F45-49 1st      8:35.68 8:35.7 29.36     8:35.68 --- 55.8%

5413 6984  Trinity Sullivan (F13) F10-14 1st      9:18.31 9:18.3 31.82     9:18.31 --- 48.6%

91014 7154  Mike Catt (M59) M55-59 2nd      9:28.93 9:28.9 32.39     9:28.93 --- 48.2%

31115 7103  Conner Robinson (M9) M01-09 1st     10:26.25 10:26.3 35.69   10:26.25 --- 45.1%

x516 6771  Amber Harris (F26) F25-29 1st     10:34.31 10:34.3 36.15   10:34.31 --- 39.7%

x1217 6772  Matthew Robinson (M27) M25-29 1st     12:09.17 12:09.2 41.57   12:09.17 --- 30.5%

Average Finish Time: 08:09 Average Age Grade: 56.6%4 Club PR's 4 First Timers

Bib Name GD AgeGrp AG FinishTime+ Pace 5KEqClock TimeStart 1stH 2ndH5K FN* AgeGD
211 6732  Logan Lewis (M14) M10-14 OA     20:49.90 6:42.3 20.82   20:49.90--- 10:27 10:23 -4 68.1%

x12 6774  Maddee Rowe (F13) F10-14 OA     21:38.79 6:58.0 21.63   21:38.79 --- 73.8%

123 6980  Adrian Walmsley (M54) M50-54 MS     22:02.22 7:05.6 22.03   22:03.81 1.6 11:10 10:52 -19 69.2%

3834 7193  Julio Lopez (M57) M55-59 SR     22:22.20 7:12.0 22.37   22:22.370.2 11:10 11:12 +2 69.9%

145 6973  Johnny Chen (M44) M40-44 1st     21:30.18 6:55.3 21.50   23:08.7798.6 65.4%

x56 6705  Gabor Toth (M32) M30-34 1st     23:18.98 7:30.3 23.30   23:19.43 0.5 55.8%

267 6731  David Lewis (M41) M40-44 3rd     23:34.45 7:35.3 23.57   23:34.62 0.2 11:39 11:55 +16 58.3%

728 7029  Sarah Bohlman (F30) F30-34 1st     23:45.07 7:38.7 23.75   23:51.47 6.4 12:24 11:21 -64 62.3%

x39 6712  Kim Wilson (F27) F25-29 1st     24:00.79 7:43.7 24.00   24:05.18 4.4 12:16 11:44 -32 61.6%

x410 6716  Mackenzie Wilson (F18) F15-19 1st     24:36.35 7:55.2 24.60   24:40.76 4.4 12:16 12:20 +4 60.8%

5711 6574  Conrad Butler (M26) M25-29 1st     24:33.15 7:54.2 24.55   24:40.98 7.8 12:15 12:18 +3 52.5%

20812 7061  David Short (M52) M50-54 1st     24:20.31 7:50.0 24.33   24:52.1531.8 12:52 11:28 -84 61.6%

9913 6709  Terry Marcott (M55) M55-59 1st     24:47.61 7:58.8 24.78   24:56.08 8.5 12:40 12:07 -33 62.0%

251014 7097  Nathan Bruser (M41) M40-44 2nd     22:27.25 7:13.6 22.45   25:00.90 153.6 11:22 11:05 -17 61.2%

x1115 6737  Christian Villarreal (M14) M10-14 1st     25:02.76 8:03.7 25.03   25:04.71 1.9 12:11 12:52 +41 56.7%

x1216 6981  Raul Platas (M28) M25-29 2nd     25:17.09 8:08.3 25.28   25:21.77 4.7 12:47 12:30 -17 51.0%

x1317 6707  Jonathan Rodriguez (M29) M25-29 3rd     26:00.63 8:22.3 26.00   26:03.01 2.4 12:38 13:22 +44 49.6%

6518 6982  Kuay Sullivan (F47) F45-49 MS     26:34.56 8:33.2 26.57   26:37.633.1 13:12 13:22 +10 61.4%

51419 6106  Wally Gruenes (M54) M50-54 2nd     27:07.51 8:43.8 27.12   27:09.81 2.3 56.2%

311520 7008  David Mask (M60) M60-64 1st     25:42.39 8:16.4 25.70   27:21.74 99.3 12:43 12:59 +16 62.4%

91621 7020  Ronald Hamilton (M53) M50-54 3rd     27:29.69 8:51.0 27.48   27:36.32 6.6 14:04 13:26 -38 55.0%

31622 7198  Yanira Lopez (F50) F50-54 1st     28:21.54 9:07.7 28.35   28:35.4613.9 14:30 13:51 -39 59.7%

11723 7377  Mani Raveendran (M35) M35-39 1st     29:21.28 9:26.9 29.35   29:25.324.0 14:16 15:05 +49 44.9%

31824 6813  John Kramer (M51) M50-54 4th     29:27.02 9:28.8 29.45   29:29.102.1 14:47 14:40 -7 50.5%

71925 6676  John Smith (M47) M45-49 1st     29:20.44 9:26.6 29.33   29:35.99 15.5 14:39 14:41 +2 49.1%

62026 6545  Dierk Hohman (M43) M40-44 4th     29:37.78 9:32.2 29.62   29:43.14 5.4 15:03 14:35 -28 47.1%

5727 6984  Trinity Sullivan (F13) F10-14 1st     31:19.45 10:04.9 31.32   31:21.171.7 15:04 16:16 +72 51.0%

2828 6983  Arwyn Sullivan (F8) F01-09 1st     31:38.13 10:10.9 31.63   31:46.01 7.9 16:02 15:36 -27 57.3%

12129 6109  Joe Sullivan (M49) M45-49 2nd     31:55.00 10:16.4 31.92   32:03.14 8.1 45.8%

Timing provided by:

DeltaViewTiming.comRan Mile before 5K
Broke Age-Group Record Positive Split

Negative Split
GD Place among Females

PR @ Carrollton Runners (2003 & later)# Races
FN*: 2/24/2013



92230 6108  Speed Collingsworth (M63) M60-64 2nd     32:20.45 10:24.6 32.33   32:44.55 24.1 15:30 16:51 +81 50.9%

x2331 6103  Presley Briggs (M14) M10-14 2nd     33:33.75 10:48.2 33.55   33:36.96 3.2 13:07 20:27 +440 42.3%

x2432 6102  Daniel Briggs (M49) M45-49 3rd     33:48.96 10:53.1 33.80   33:52.66 3.7 16:22 17:27 +65 43.3%

x933 6101  Katrice Briggs (F42) F40-44 1st     33:55.70 10:55.2 33.92   33:58.56 2.9 45.8%

x1034 6776  Mallory Rowe (F11) F10-14 2nd     34:13.64 11:01.0 34.22   34:14.52 0.9 16:23 17:51 +88 48.6%

x2535 6777  Brian Rowe (M46) M45-49 4th     34:13.81 11:01.1 34.22   34:14.69 0.9 16:22 17:52 +90 41.7%

42636 6605  Dave Hanna (M61) M60-64 3rd     34:11.35 11:00.3 34.18   34:19.89 8.5 47.3%

x1137 6771  Amber Harris (F26) F25-29 2nd     34:52.95 11:13.7 34.87   34:58.275.3 17:13 17:40 +27 42.4%

92738 7154  Mike Catt (M59) M55-59 2nd     37:08.27 11:57.2 37.13   37:18.129.9 17:55 19:13 +78 42.8%

142839 7038  Michael Rumery (M39) M35-39 2nd     37:23.04 12:02.0 37.38   37:40.63 17.6 14:58 22:25 +447 36.2%

x2940 6754  Carlos Sanchez (M28) M25-29 4th     37:38.73 12:07.0 37.63   37:43.69 5.0 34.3%

21241 6880  Althea Mason (F50) F50-54 2nd     38:05.19 12:15.5 38.08   38:07.96 2.8 44.4%

11342 6882  Julie Larson (F48) F45-49 2nd     38:04.21 12:15.2 38.07   38:08.43 4.2 18:13 19:51 +97 43.4%

x3043 7104  Garrett Robinson (M8) M01-09 1st     43:56.95 14:08.8 43.93   43:56.95 --- 20:25 23:32 +188 38.7%

381444 7024  Carol Creech (F62) F60-64 SR     43:57.62 14:09.0 43.95   43:57.62 --- 20:26 23:32 +186 45.3%

61545 7065  Susan Schafer (F47) F45-49 1st     37:54.45 12:12.1 37.90   45:17.72 443.3 18:26 19:29 +63 43.0%

x3146 6742  Hung Phan (M31) M30-34 2nd     49:58.78 16:05.2 49.97   50:10.90 12.1 25.9%

x1647 6748  Helen Phan (F29) F25-29 3rd     49:58.87 16:05.2 49.97   50:11.00 12.1 29.6%

x1748 6710  Thu Phan (F29) F25-29 4th     49:59.19 16:05.3 49.98   50:11.36 12.2 29.6%

x1849 6107  Beverly Collingsworth (F62) F60-64 1st     56:37.59 18:13.6 56.62   57:12.19 34.6 35.1%

x1950 6104  Nancy Marcott (F52) F50-54 3rd     56:41.14 18:14.7 56.68   57:14.75 33.6 30.6%

Average Finish Time: 31:55 Average Age Grade: 50.4%23 Positive Split 13 Negative Split 6 Club PR's 20 First Timers

Timing provided by:

DeltaViewTiming.comRan Mile before 5K
Broke Age-Group Record Positive Split

Negative Split
GD Place among Females

PR @ Carrollton Runners (2003 & later)# Races
FN*: 2/24/2013



Sorted Age Grades

Sunday, February 24, 2013

@McInnish Park, Carrollton TXwww.CarrolltonRunners.com

40F Cloudy 77%H 8mphSE
Mile Off :7:35 am

5K Off :7:49 am

Carrollton Runners Mile + 5K

1M
AgeGradeOA Name Finish Time List*Gender-Age#

74.0%9 Kim Andres      7:42.781 F60
69.9%3 Julio Lopez      6:25.662 M57 Move UP
69.6%1 Logan Lewis      5:51.943 M14 New
65.6%4 David Short      6:34.234 M52
65.4%2 Johnny Chen      6:11.315 M44 Move UP
63.3%8 Scott McKissick      7:33.386 M64
62.4%5 Ruben Saguil      6:41.247 M48
61.9%11 Yanira Lopez      8:03.308 F50
57.9%6 Gabriel Sapien      7:30.569 M53
55.8%12 Kuay Sullivan      8:35.6810 F47
53.5%10 John Kramer      7:59.4511 M51
50.2%7 Mani Raveendran      7:33.3412 M35

5K
AgeGradeOA Name Finish Time List*Gender-Age#

73.8%2 Maddee Rowe     21:38.791 F13 New
69.9%4 Julio Lopez     22:22.202 M57
69.2%3 Adrian Walmsley     22:02.223 M54 Move UP
68.1%1 Logan Lewis     20:49.904 M14
65.4%5 Johnny Chen     21:30.185 M44
62.4%20 David Mask     25:42.396 M60
62.3%8 Sarah Bohlman     23:45.077 F30
62.0%13 Terry Marcott     24:47.618 M55
61.6%9 Kim Wilson     24:00.799 F27
61.6%12 David Short     24:20.3110 M52
61.4%18 Kuay Sullivan     26:34.5611 F47
61.2%14 Nathan Bruser     22:27.2512 M41
60.8%10 Mackenzie Wilson     24:36.3513 F18
59.7%22 Yanira Lopez     28:21.5414 F50
58.3%7 David Lewis     23:34.4515 M41
57.3%28 Arwyn Sullivan     31:38.1316 F8
56.7%15 Christian Villarreal     25:02.7617 M14
56.2%19 Wally Gruenes     27:07.5118 M54
55.8%6 Gabor Toth     23:18.9819 M32
55.0%21 Ronald Hamilton     27:29.6920 M53
52.5%11 Conrad Butler     24:33.1521 M26
51.0%16 Raul Platas     25:17.0922 M28
51.0%27 Trinity Sullivan     31:19.4523 F13
50.9%30 Speed Collingsworth     32:20.4524 M63
50.5%24 John Kramer     29:27.0225 M51

100% World Record Level for Gender/Age
90% World Class Level 
80% National Class Level 
70% Regional Class Level 

65% Boston-Qualifier Approximate Level
60% Local Class Level 
50% Average Class Level 

Carrollton Runners Performance Lists for Age Grades > 65%List*


